LINAK.COM/TECHLINE
Actuator LA12
User manual
Page 2 of 36
Contents
Preface.................................................................................................................................................. 4
LINAK application policy......................................................................................................................... 5
Chapter 1

nality of the product
2.	 Item no.: 120300-0X
	 Sales and ordering code
3.	 Prod. Date.: YYYY.MM.DD
Production date describes
when the product has been
produced. This date is the
reference for warranty claims
4.	 Max Load.: Push 300N / Pull 300N IPX1
Describes the maximum load that the product can be exposed to in compression and tension. This line also
contains a reference to the product’s IP protection degree
5.	 Power Rate.: 24VDC / Max. 2.5 Amp
	 Input voltage for the product and maximum current consumption
6.	 Duty Cycle.: Max 40%
The duty cycle defines the maximum period during operation without interruption. After operation, a pause
must be observed. It is important that the operator follows the instructions of the duty cycle; otherwise, a
possible overload may result in reduced product life/errors
7.	 W/O #1234567-0001
	 The LINAK work order followed by a unique sequential identification number
Symbol Norms Approvals
WEEE Directive 2002/96/EC Wheelie bin
Compliance to all relevant EC directives CE
Regulatory Compliance Mark:
The Australian safety/EMC regulations
RCM
China Pollution control mark (also indicates recyclability) China RoHS legislation
ISO 7000- 0434A: Caution
Operating instructions
Key to symbols
The following symbols are used on the LA12 label:
Page 30 of 36
Dok. art Combination Code
Titel:
12 x x xx - x xxx xx x x
No positionering
Cable 0 = Black straight 0.75m
1 = Black straight 2.3m Jack
I = Black straight 0.75m Deutch Moulded
J = Black straight 0.75m Deutch
K = Black straight 0.75m AMP
L = Black straight 0.75m AMP Moulded
With reed
2 = 3 core stereo Jack black straight 2.3mm
3 = 3 core black straight 0.75m
J = 4 core black straight 0.75m Deutch
K = 4 core black straight 0.75m AMP
With Potentiometer
0 = 5-core black straight 0.93m
J = 5-core black straight 0.93m Deutch
K = 5-core black straight 0.93m AMP
With analog feedback
0 = 5-core black straight 0.93m
I = 5-core black straight 0.93m Deutch Moulded
J = 5-core black straight 0.93m Deutch
K = 5-core black straight 0.93m AMP
With IC
J = 8-core black straight 2.3m Deutch
K = 8-core black straight 2.3m AMP
S = 8-core black straight 1.5m SMPS
X = Special cable
IP version: 0 = IPX1
2 = IP66
Motor: 12 = 12 VDC Motor
24 = 24 VDC Motor
Stroke
Recommended versions :      040, 070, 100 and 130
Spindle type 1 = 2 mm
2 = 4 mm
3 = 6 mm
Material
00 = Plastic inner tube
02 = Stainless steel inner tube and Stainless steel eye (AISI 303)/ 031923 w. bushes
03 = Stainless steel inner tube and Stainless steel eye (AISI 304) / 0301244 w. bushes